Eastern Plumas Rural Fire Protection District

C Road Fire Protection and Emergency First Responder Agreement Amendment

This amendment is to change the C Road Fire Protection and Emergency First Responder Agreement (dated January 06, 2024) between Eastern Plumas Rural Fire Protection District (EPRFPD) and C Road Community Services District (C-Road). The original agreement shall remain in place and full affect accept with the following changes:

EPRFPD District or Plumas Co be used for California Office of as requested. On all Cal OES equipment will be shared even	refighting equipment may be used anywhere within ounty Mutual Aid Calls. Additionally, all equipment of Emergency Services (Cal OES) for Wildfire deployments funds received and expenses for use only (50-50) by EPRFPD and C-Road. C-Road board deployment to wildfires by the next business day.	nt may oyment of the
This Amendment will become EPRFPD representatives.	effective immediately upon signatures of C-Road a	ınd
C- Road Board Chair	Date	
EPRFPD Board Chair	Date	